

UNIVERSITI TUNKU ABDUL RAHMAN DU012(A)

Wholly owned by UTAR Education Foundation (200201010564(578227-M))

REF: UTAR/ DSA/IYLC/2023/001

29 September 2023

Dear Prof. / Dr. / Sir / Madam,

INVITATION TO PARTICIPATE IN INTERNATIONAL YOUNG LEADERS CONFERENCE 2023: MENTAL HEALTH & COMMUNITY RESILIENCE

Greetings from Universiti Tunku Abdul Rahman (UTAR), Malaysia.

Universiti Tunku Abdul Rahman, Sungai Long Campus is organising the International Young Leaders Conference (IYLC) 2023: Mental Health & Community Resilience. For the conference, we would like to invite your esteemed institution to participate where your institution may recommend up to **TEN (10)** students in the relevant fields whom may be interested to participate in or benefited from the conference.

The details of the two-day conference are as follows:

Date: 24 - 25 November 2023 Time: 09:00am – 17:00pm

Venue: Multi-Purpose Hall, UTAR Sungai Long Campus

Targeted Participants: Students, Staff, Lecturers, Helping Professionals, NGOs in the Relevant Fields

The conference aims to engage in an interaction with invited guests and speakers to discuss the innovative, institutionalised approaches, and initiatives for advancing the youth and community resilience in dealing with regional and global challenges of strengthening resilience, adaptation and sustainable development.

Enclosed herewith the conference's poster, tentative programme and registration form for your perusal.

Should you have any queries, please feel free to contact any of the followings:

Ms Norazilah Adnan at 03-9086 0288 ext. 825, email: norazilaha@utar.edu.my Ms Intan Azfar at 03-9086 0288 ext. 820, email: azfar@utar.edu.my

Your kind support to the conference is greatly appreciated and we look forward to welcoming your delegations in the conference soon.

Thank you.

Yours faithfully,

Chargolity .

Prof. Dr. Choong Chee Keong

Organising Chairperson IYLC

UTAR Vice President (Student Development and Alumni Relations)

Universiti Tunku Abdul Rahman,

Jalan Sungai Long,

Bandar Sungai Long,

Cheras 43000, Kajang,

Selangor Darul Ehsan

Kampar: Jalan Universiti, Bandar Barat, 31900 Kampar, Perak Darul Ridzuan, Malaysia

Tel: (605) 468 8888 ext: 1218

Sungai Long Campus: Jalan Sungai Long, Bandar Sungai Long, Cheras, 43000 Kajang, Selangor Darul Ehsan, Malaysia

Fel: (603) 9019 8831

Website: www.utar.edu.my Email: eweht@utar.edu.my

